## AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 114-18

OFFERED BY MR. CONAWAY OF TEXAS

Page 3, line 7, strike "(s)" and insert "(t)".

Page 4, line 15, strike "(t)" and insert "(u)".

Page 6, line 9, strike "(u)" and insert "(v)".

Page 6, line 16, strike "(v)" and insert "(w)".

Page 7, line 4, strike "(w)" and insert "(x)".

Page 12, line 10, strike "(17)" and insert "(16)".

Page 13, line 6, strike "(17)" and insert "(16)".

Page 14, line 8, strike "(18)" and insert "(17)".

Page 30, line 18, strike "or".

Page 33, line 12, strike "(8)" and insert "(7)".

Page 33, line 13, strike "(9)" and insert "(8)".

Page 38, line 8, strike "1a(47)(B)(ii)" and insert "1a(48)(B)(ii)".

Page 38, line 9, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act,". Page 38, line 21, strike "1a(49)(D)" and insert "1a(50)(D)".

Page 38, line 22, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act,".

Page 52, line 15, strike "1a(10)" and insert "1a(11)".

Page 52, line 16, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act,".

Page 55, line 13, strike "subsection," and insert "subsection".

Page 56, line 11, insert "and" after the semicolon.

Page 56, strike line 12.

Page 56, line 13, strike "(C)" and insert "(B)".

Page 59, line 16, strike "1a(11)" and insert "1a(12)".

Page 59, line 17, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act,".

Page 60, line 18, strike "1a(12)" and insert "1a(13)".

Page 60, line 19, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act," after "(7 U.S.C. 1a(12))".

Page 61, line 3, strike ((11)(C)(ii)) and insert ((12)(C)(ii)).

Page 62, line 7, strike "(d)," and insert ", (d),".

Page 62, line 10, strike "(d)," and insert ", (d),".

Page 62, line 13, strike "(e)" and insert "(e),".

Page 63, line 9, strike (1a(18)(A)(x)) and insert (1a(19)(A)(x)).

Page 63, line 10, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act,".

Page 63, line 13, strike "1a(40)" and insert "1a(41)".

Page 63, line 14, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act,".

Page 64, line 10, strike "4i(a)" and insert "4i".

Page 64, line 10, strike "6i(a)" and insert "6i".

Page 66, line 18, strike "1a(12)(B)(vi)" and insert "1a(13)(B)(vi)".

Page 66, line 19, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act,".

Page 66, line 22, strike "1a(34)" and insert "1a(35)".

Page 66, line 22, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act,".

Page 67, line 1, strike "1a(35)(B)(iii)(I)" and insert "1a(36)(B)(iii)(I)".

Page 67, line 2, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act,".

Page 69, strike lines 6 through 9 and insert the following:

- 1 (4) by striking ", registering,"; and
  - (5) by striking "registration,".

Page 69, line 12, strike "each place it appears".

Page 69, line 20, strike "derivative" and insert "derivatives".

2

Page 69, strike lines 22 through 24 and insert the following:

(q) Section 4a(a)(1) of such Act (7 U.S.C. 6a(a)(1))
is amended—

3 (1) by striking "or derivatives transaction exe4 cution facilities"; and

5 (2) by striking "or derivatives transaction exe-6 cution facility".

Page 70, line 7, strike "4c(g)" and insert "4c(e)".

Page 70, line 7, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 402(a) of this Act,".

Page 71, line 21, strike "before 'exclude'." and insert "before 'exclude' the first place it appears.".

Page 72, line 8, strike (1a(18)(A)(x))'' and insert (1a(19)(A)(x))''.

Page 72, line 9, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act,".

Page 73, line 5, strike "1a(12)(A)(i)(II)" and insert "1a(13)(A)(i)(II)".

Page 73, line 6, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as so redesignated by section 306(b)(1) of this Act,".

Page 75, line 7, strike "(1)(E)" and insert "(2)(E)".

Page 76, line 6, after the parenthetical phrase, insert ", as amended by sections 101 through 103 of this Act,".

Page 76, beginning on line 8, strike "subsection (r) as subsections (r) and (s)" and insert "subsections (s) through (w) as subsections (r) through (x)".

~	/
~	`